31 May 2022 Tuesday

33rd Race Starts At:17:45

Prize

Breeders Premium

Silk Result
1

2

Horse Name
BALMELDA(3)

MNERVAGS)
HAZINKIZI(4)
SON BASAK(2)
RUYANIN KIZI(6)
GOZLUCE(5)
OGULSAH(1)

LEMS(7)

Age
4yo grm

4yo bm

4yo chm
4yo chm
4yo grm
4yo grm
4yo grm

4yo grm

Race Result
Handicap 16/DHOW/Female
1.)77.000 t 2.)30.800 ¢
1)13.283 ¢ 2)5313¢
Sire Dam Weight Jockey

BALIKHAN - VELDA KIZ 59 SBOYRAZ F. NiL. KUTLU
DARBE- NAZLIKAYA 50  MHAVEDI FUR. OzPAY
KUTLUER- HAZ 53,5 HKAPLAN I. SUA KUTLU
SONALP- &ZBASAK 61 MAHMUTTURAN  SEV. TANIYIT
BATURSAH- RUYA HANIM 50 GOKBEKTAS MUR. ERKAN
OZGUNHAN - AYDANAZ 52  OATMACA ERD. TURAN
ATOVKARNCA - ATLUHANM 59 ASENBAHAR NEH. ORHON
TURBO - TEKTAHA 50 C.KARADEMR MEH. POLAT

Owner
MMEHMET INAL

O.GUNELI
MMEHMET INAL
N.KAYA
H.HARMANBASI
MU.TURAN
E.Y.YIDONER

MALTIN

kg,

3.)15.400 ¢
3.)2657 ¢

Trainer

22528

2.27.60

22767

22798

2.28.00

2.31.01

231.22

2.31.65

Win
36.93(1)

Time

135
4315  2.02(6)
135  3.11(1)
275  3366(2)
2490 4.48(5)
640  812(4)
920  10.06(3)

107,50 1.62(7)

Kocaeli Racecourse (8th Day)

2000 Fiber Sand
4.)7.700 ¢
4.)1.328 ¢
PSF St Margin
1 9 Lengths
6 Half Length
3 1,5 Lengths
4
5 4 Lengths
2 2,5 Lengths
8
7

Pick(3) :1,35 1, Pick(d) :1,35 *, Quinella(3/8) 166,20 +, Exacta(3/8) :56,20 b, Trifecta(3/8/4) 68,17 &, Place(3) :1,60 £, Place(8) 8,70 ¥, 2nd double(4/3,4) 3,90 £

Late Start RT
58

34

47

62

37

44

62

35



